

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015 & M.C. No.16724 of 2015.

01.10.2015

Learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of opposite party nos. 1 to 16. Sixteen extra copies of the brief be served on him within one week.

Issue notice to opposite party no.17 by speed post, returnable within six weeks, requisites for issue of such notice shall be filed within one week.

List this matter after service of notice on opposite party no.17.

As an interim measure, it is directed that the center where the telemedicine programme is continuing shall continue till next date of listing.

Issue urgent certified copy.

B.K.Nayak, J.