

W.P.(C)NO. 17691 of 2015

W.P.(C) No. 17691 of 2015 & Misc. Case No. 16724 of 2015

17.11.2015 Heard.

Put up this matter on 4th December, 2015 as prayed for by learned Addl. Government Advocate.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

As an interim measure the decision taken in the review meeting on rolling out the telemedicine and e-health network based on the proposal of OTTET vide Annexure-24 dated 20th May, 2014 so far as to stop further expansion and any further upscaling through RFP/Tender process as well as the letter dated 18th December, 2014 issued by Director of Industries, Odisha vide Annexure-28 shall be kept in abeyance till next listing.

The interim order dated 1.10.2015 is modified to the above extent.

A free copy of the order be handed over to learned Addl. Government Advocate for compliance.

S. Panda, J