

W.P.(C)NO. 17691 of 2015

~~Misc.~~ Misc. No. 20081 of 2015

This misc. case has been filed by the petitioners seeking a direction to the opposite parties to allow the entrepreneurs to operate the telemedicine centres in the respective DHH, CHC, PHC and Medical Colleges as the impugned order issued by opposite party No.1 was kept in abeyance by order dated 17.11.2015 as an interim measure.

In view of the above fact and circumstances and the interim order passed by this Court on 17.11.2015, the letter dated 29.11.2014 issued by opposite party No.1 is stayed till next listing. As an interim measure there is no bar to open telemedicine centres at the respective DHH, CHC, PHC and Medical Colleges and the concerned C.D.M.Os. shall allow the persons who have applied to open such center to operate.

Put up this matter on 21st December, 2015.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

S. Panda, J