

W.P.(C) No. 17691 of 2015

14.09.2016 appears from the record that the case was heard in part by Honble Mr. Justice C.R.Dash.

The matter be placed before Honble Mr. Justice C.R.Dash at the earliest for orders after taking prior consent.

....

S.K.Mishra, J.