

W.P.(C) No. 17691-15

10.08.2017 Heard learned counsel for the parties in part. However, the Court faced difficulty in appreciating the factual aspects of the case in view of non-filing of the chronological date chart by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Accordingly, list this matter on 17th August, 2017 in the weekly list in after notice category. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall prepare a detailed chronological date chart and file on the next date, which will help the Court in disposing of the writ application.

S.K.Mishra, J.