

W.P.(C) NO.17691 OF 2015

22.11.2017 Dr. Meherda, learned Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Department, is present in Chamber today along with learned Advocate General. Mr. Asok Mohanty and Mr. B.R. Outray, learned Sr. Advocates appearing for the petitioners are also present in Chamber.

Learned Advocate General prays that the matter may be taken on some other day, so that he can take appropriate instructions in the matter.

Hence, list this matter on 07.12.2017 at 1.30 P.M. in Chamber.

If learned Advocate General desires that the presence of the Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Department is not necessary, then the Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Department may not remain present on that date.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

.....

S.K.Mishra, J