

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015

08.12.2017

Learned Advocate General and learned counsel for the petitioners are present. From the discussion, it is apparent that the writ application cannot be disposed of on conciliation. Hence, it should be taken on merit.

List this matter on 12.01.2018 for fresh admission.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

S.K. Mishra, J.

Misc. Case No.21014uefn2016e as above. Accept one set of process fee.

In the interim, it is directed that the further proceeding in Execution Case No.229/2015 passed by the learned District Judge, Cuttack shall remain stayed till the next date.

Urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules.

W.P.(C) No.9126 ~~11.05.2015~~ in part.

Because of non-production of the document, the matter could not be taken up for further hearing.

Hence, list it on 04.03.2016.

Interim order dated 11.05.2015 is extended till the next date.

A free copy of this order be handed over to Miss.Sabitri Ratho, learned Addl. Government Advocate for compliance.

S.K. Mishra, J.