

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015

12.01.2018

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the parties stated that the matter has been extensively argued before Honble Shri Justice S.K.Mishra, who had suggested for getting the matter disposed of on the basis of compromise and settlement and has already made a lot of efforts by taking of the matter in Chambers from time to time in presence of the parties, their counsel and the Departmental Secretary.

In the aforesaid circumstances, the matter and connected records may be placed before Honble Shri Justice S.K.Mishra after obtaining permission and approval of the Honble the Chief Justice.

B.K.Nayak, J.