

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015

*Orissa Trust of Technical
Education and Training & others* *Petitioners*
Mr.S.S. Mishra, Advocate
-versus-
State of Orissa and others *Opp. Parties*
Mr.M.S. Sahoo, AGA

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE B.P. ROUTRAY**

ORDER

24.08.2021

Order No.

I.A. No.11265 of 2021

19.

1. This matter is taken up through video conferencing mode.
2. The Petitioners in this application seek a limited direction for an opportunity to meet the State authorities to place their grievance so that the issues could be sorted out. An advance copy of the application has already been served on Mr. Sahoo, learned AGA.
3. Considering the limited nature of prayer, this Court directs that on any mutual convenient date between now and 10th September, 2021, to be fixed in consultation with the Additional Chief Secretary (Health), Government of Odisha and which date and time shall be conveyed to the Petitioners through counsel at least three days in advance, a meeting be held between the Additional Chief Secretary (Health), Government of Odisha and the Managing Trustee of Petitioner

No.1. It is made clear that this is without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties and will not create any equity in favour of the Petitioners.

4. The I.A. is disposed of.

5. An urgent certified copy of this order be issued as per rules.

KC Bisoi

