

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17691 of 2015

***Orissa Trust of Technical Education Petitioners
and Training and Another***

On behalf of
Mr. Siba Shankar Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others Opposite Parties

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Advocate General
along with Mr. D.K. Mohanty, Addl. Govt. Advocate

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN**

**ORDER
02.02.2023**

Order No.

21. 1. A pass over is sought on behalf of Mr. Siba Shankar Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner which is not convenient to learned Advocate General appearing for the State.
2. List on 3rd May, 2023.

***(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice***

***(M.S.Raman)
Judge***