

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17691 of 2015

Orissa Trust of Technical Education and Training, Bhubaneswar and Another ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Milan Kanungo, Senior Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. A.K. Parija, Advocate General
Mr. Manoj Kumar Khuntia, Addl. Govt. Advocate
AND

W.P.(C) No.12032 of 2015, W.P.(C) No.13803 of 2015, W.P.(C) No.13837 of 2015, W.P.(C) No.9883 of 2018, W.P.(C) No.19301 of 2021

AND

CONTC No.545 of 2017
CONTC No.648 of 2017

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER
03.05.2023

Order No.

23. 1. Mr. M. Kanungo, learned Senior Advocate states that he is unwell today and seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 3rd July, 2023.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(G. Satapathy)
Judge