

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015 and W.P.(C) No.9883 of 2018

W.P.(C) No.17691 of 2015

Orissa Trust of Technical Education and Training, Bhubaneswar and Another ... ***Petitioners***

Mr. Milan Kanungo, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Manoj Kumar Khuntia, Addl. Govt. Advocate
AND

W.P.(C) No.9883 of 2018

Orissa Trust of Technical Education and Training, Bhubaneswar ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Milan Kanungo, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Manoj Kumar Khuntia, Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
28.08.2023

Order No.

24. 1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Let the matters be listed on 21st September, 2023 at the request of Mr. Milan Kanungo, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners.

(S. Talapatra)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge