



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.17691 of 2015

***Orissa Trust of Technical Education and Training,
Bhubaneswar and another*** ***Petitioners***

Mr. Millan Kanungo, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. Saswat Das, AGA
Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Senior Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

25.

1. This matter has been listed before this Bench on being noticed the direction passed by the Supreme Court to hear out this matter by a Bench presided over by the Chief Justice.
2. Learned Senior Counsels appearing for the respective parties are unison in their stand that the matter may be fixed for a day, so that the same can be disposed of at an earliest.
3. On the consent of the learned Senior Counsels appearing for the respective parties, let this matter be listed on 21st April, 2026 to be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge